Photos -
Many photos have been taken of the items in the basement. If an item had an accession number
and was photographed, a yellow sticky note was placed on the item. If there was a problem with
the accession number or it had no accession number, the item was still photographed and
assigned a bin location. A bright orange sticky note was placed on the item.
Most items have been added into PastPerfect from the ledger books except the last part of Book 1
(1974.71 - 1974.446 are still not added). Just to keep track of items, the items were assigned a
temporary number beginning with T (example T110) and the photos were attached to it. Later the

Next all the photos were cropped, accession numbers & location added to the bottom of the
photos. Finally the photos were attached to the item in PastPerfect.
Bin Numbering System:
Digits not used: O “oh”, Q, I
if you see a “0" it is a zero not an “oh”
if you see a “1" it is a one not an “eye”
example:
B 0 A - C 7 D 0 1
These codes are keyed into the “container” field in PastPerfect [be sure to click “View Full
Record” to see this location]
Code before the dash (-) defines the specific building, floor & room
Code after the dash (-) defines the specific section & shelf
The storage areas  can continue to be keyed in other fields (there are lots of fields available in
PastPerfect Location area)
example: B0A-C7D01
character # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
location B 0 A - C 7 D 0 1
First Character is Building Code:
B = Bank
F = Francis
Second Character is Floor Code:
0 (zero) = basement
1 (one)  = first floor
2 =2nd floor
Third Character is Room or Area, examples:
V = Vault
M = Military Room
L = Library area
0 (zero) = glass case
(see maps for additional areas)
Fourth Character is Aisle or Row (varies depending on the area)